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CHAPTER 66. 
[Publiahed March 3, 1860.] 

AN ACT authorizing the county board of St. Croix county to lay out 
a road from Hudson, in said county, to the west boundary of Dunn 
county, and to make certain appropriations therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represinted ii 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The county board'of St. Croix conntrare Road 	. he 
hereby authorized to lay out, establish, and improve the laid out. 
road leading from Hudson, in mid county, to the west. 
ern boundary of Dunn county. 

Silo. 2. For the ,purpose of layinf out, establishing, Appropriation 
and improving said road, the supermors of said °aunty for road. 
of St. Croix are hereby authorized to appropriate suth 
sum or sums of money as they, from time to time, may 

i deem advisable, not exceeding n the whole the sum of 
three thousand dollars (K000). 

Sx0. 8. For the purpose of carrying out the authority p owers oon. 

hereinbefore granted, said county board of supervisors famed on Co. 
• are hereby authorised to appoint a eommissioper or com,  board. 
missioners to lay out and build said road, and said caw 
missioaer or commissioners, ao appointed,may b.* author-
ized, by said county board of supervisors, to enter into 
any contract or contracts for the building /of said road, 
or any part thereof, on such terms as such commissioner 
or commissioners may deem best for the interest of said 
road : Provided, that all such contracts shall be subject Proviso. 
to the approval of the chairman of the county board. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 1 1860. 


